

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

BID SUMMARY

PUBLIC BID NO. 23-30-01
PAPAANNI PARK SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
BIDS RECEIVED: JAN 26, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT	Picerno Giordano Construction, LLC		The LandTek Group, Inc.		Applied Landscape Technologies		CMS Construction Inc.		Grade Construction	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$310,885.36	\$310,885.36
2	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	295 SY	\$40.00	\$11,800.00	\$7,965.00	\$7,965.00	\$34.00	\$10,030.00	\$45.00	\$13,275.00	\$33.89	\$9,997.55
3	INLET FILTERS	7 UNIT	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$219.66	\$1,537.62
4	SILT FENCE	3,625 LF	\$1.00	\$3,625.00	\$4.00	\$14,500.00	\$7.00	\$25,375.00	\$8.00	\$29,000.00	\$3.03	\$10,983.75
5	CLEARING SITE	1 LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,910.88	\$8,910.88
6	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	50 CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$101.85	\$5,092.50
7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IF AND WHERE ORDERED)	100 CY	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$253.70	\$25,370.00
8	QUARRY 2" TO 2-1/2" CLEAN STONE SUBBASE, INCLUDING EXCAVATION (IF AND WHERE ORDERED)	500 CY	\$67.50	\$33,750.00	\$58.00	\$29,000.00	\$92.00	\$46,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$72.62	\$36,310.00
9	12" DIA. HDPE PIPE	20 LF	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$59.65	\$1,193.00
10	18" DIA. PERFORATED HDPE PIPE	2,095 LF	\$50.00	\$104,750.00	\$70.00	\$146,650.00	\$90.00	\$188,550.00	\$120.00	\$251,400.00	\$40.64	\$85,140.80
11	18" DIA. HDPE PIPE	660 LF	\$50.00	\$33,000.00	\$55.00	\$36,300.00	\$79.00	\$52,140.00	\$120.00	\$79,200.00	\$65.95	\$43,327.00
12	NYOPLAST BASIN	16 UNIT	\$3,100.00	\$49,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$46,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,057.20	\$16,915.20
13	SEDIMENT TRAP	2 UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,634.56	\$15,269.12
14	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	1 UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,753.24	\$1,753.24
15	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1 UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,307.77	\$2,307.77
16	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	3 UNIT	\$19,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$17,623.96	\$52,871.88
17	DOGHOUSE MANHOLE	1 UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,150.32	\$8,150.32
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	1,120 LF	\$62.00	\$69,440.00	\$45.00	\$50,400.00	\$42.00	\$47,040.00	\$65.00	\$72,800.00	\$58.29	\$65,284.80
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE	815 LF	\$69.00	\$56,235.00	\$55.00	\$44,825.00	\$50.00	\$40,750.00	\$85.00	\$69,275.00	\$64.12	\$52,257.80
20	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	75 LF	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$64.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$93.27	\$6,995.25
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE	635 LF	\$125.00	\$79,375.00	\$110.00	\$69,850.00	\$96.00	\$60,960.00	\$145.00	\$92,075.00	\$116.59	\$74,034.65
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL 20' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	75 LF	\$375.00	\$28,125.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$325.00	\$24,375.00	\$240.00	\$18,000.00	\$349.76	\$26,232.00
23	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' WIDE X 8' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	2 UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,107.58	\$2,215.16
24	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' WIDE X 4' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	2 UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,107.58	\$2,215.16
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' WIDE X 4' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE SWING GATE	1 UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,282.47	\$1,282.47

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

BID SUMMARY

PUBLIC BID NO. 23-30-01
PAPA'ANNI PARK SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
BIDS RECEIVED: JAN 26, 2023

EDISON, NJ 08817													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		Picerno Giordano Construction, LLC		The LandTek Group, Inc.		Applied Landscape Technologies		CMS Construction Inc.		Grade Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACTOR													
					200 Market St		105 Sweeneydale Ave		145 River Rd		521 North Ave		110 Pennsylvania Ave
					Kenilworth, NJ 07033		Bay Shore, NY 11706		Montville, NJ 07045		Plainfield, NJ 07060		Paterson, NJ 07503
					(908) 241-4331		(631) 691-2381		(973) 402-5544		(908) 668-4368		(973) 925-4021
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" WIDE X 4" HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE SWING GATE	1	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,798.11	\$2,798.11
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" WIDE X 4" HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE SWING GATE	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,031.28	\$3,031.28
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" WIDE X 10" HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE SWING GATE	1	UNIT	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,896.69	\$4,896.69
29	TOP RAIL FENCE PROTECTION	1,120	LF	\$7.50	\$8,400.00	\$9.00	\$10,080.00	\$4.00	\$4,480.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$7.00	\$7,840.00
30	ROADWAY TRENCH REPAIR	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$83.46	\$1,669.20
31	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, INCLUDING H.M.A. RESTORATION	40	LF	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$113.57	\$4,542.80
32	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	35	LF	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$72.40	\$2,534.00
33	REINFORCED CONCRETE EDGE CURB	2,640	LF	\$65.00	\$171,600.00	\$100.00	\$264,000.00	\$74.00	\$195,360.00	\$85.00	\$224,400.00	\$146.32	\$386,204.80
34	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	90	SF	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$360.00	\$32,400.00	\$400.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,062.54	\$95,628.60
35	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	20	SY	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$78.92	\$1,578.40
36	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 3" THICK	15	SY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$125.64	\$1,884.60
BASE CONSTRUCTION FOR FOOTBALL / SOCCER / MULTI-PURPOSE SYNTHETIC TURF INCLUDING EXCAVATION; DISPOSAL OFFSITE; PERMEABLE LINER, MIRAFI 500X; 6" PERFORATED HDPE SOCKED UNDERDRAINS; 2" THICK #89 STONE; 24" THICK #57 WASHED STONE; VARIABLE DEPTH X 30" WIDTH PERIMETER DRAIN TRENCH; 2'X4" PRESSURE TREATED WOOD NAILER		1	LS	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$693,000.00	\$693,000.00	\$1,270,000.00	\$1,270,000.00	\$1,228,000.00	\$1,228,000.00	\$1,097,943.12	\$1,097,943.12
BASE CONSTRUCTION FOR BASEBALL / SOCCER / MULTI-PURPOSE SYNTHETIC TURF INCLUDING EXCAVATION; DISPOSAL OFFSITE; PERMEABLE LINER, MIRAFI 500X; 4" PERFORATED HDPE SOCKED UNDERDRAINS; 2" THICK #89 STONE; 24" THICK #57 WASHED STONE; VARIABLE DEPTH X 30" WIDTH PERIMETER DRAIN TRENCH; 2'X4" PRESSURE TREATED WOOD NAILER		1	LS	\$565,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$962,000.00	\$962,000.00	\$1,620,000.00	\$1,620,000.00	\$1,328,000.00	\$1,328,000.00	\$1,349,890.12	\$1,349,890.12
39	FURNISH AND INSTALL FOOTBALL / SOCCER / MULTI-PURPOSE SYNTHETIC TURF INCLUDING ALL FIELD MARKINGS AND GROOMING EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$616,923.00	\$616,923.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$545,000.00	\$545,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$589,919.47	\$589,919.47
40	FURNISH AND INSTALL BASEBALL / SOCCER / MULTI-PURPOSE SYNTHETIC TURF INCLUDING ALL FIELD MARKINGS AND GROOMING EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$719,994.00	\$719,994.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$615,000.00	\$615,000.00	\$876,000.00	\$876,000.00	\$689,183.55	\$689,183.55
41	PORTABLE ALUMINUM PLAYERS BENCH, 21' LONG, INCLUDING ALL ACCESSORIES AND INCIDENTALS	4	UNIT	\$3,068.00	\$12,272.00	\$2,575.00	\$10,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,466.13	\$13,864.52

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

BID SUMMARY

PUBLIC BID NO. 23-30-01
PAPAIANI PARK SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
BIDS RECEIVED: JAN 26, 2023

CONTRACTOR												
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT	Piermo Giordano Construction, LLC		The LandTek Group, Inc.		Applied Landscape Technologies		CMS Construction Inc.		Grade Construction	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
42	PERMANENT ALUMINUM PLAYERS BANCH, 21" LONG, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS, ALL ACCESSORIES AND INCIDENTALS	2 UNIT	\$2,986.00	\$5,972.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,308.32	\$4,616.64
43	BALLFIELD CHAIN LINK BACKSTOP	1 LS	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$78,380.00	\$78,380.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,957.45	\$62,957.45
44	FOOTBALL / SOCCER COMBO GOAL SYSTEM, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOUNDATION, ALL ACCESSORIES AND ALL INCIDENTAL WORK	2 UNIT	\$19,277.00	\$38,554.00	\$15,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$14,827.02	\$29,654.04
45	PORTABLE U9 SOCCER GOAL, INCLUDING ALL ACCESSORIES AND ALL INCIDENTAL WORK	2 UNIT	\$5,675.00	\$11,350.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,621.01	\$11,242.02
46	SOCCER GOAL ANCHOR BAG, INCLUDING SAND INFILL	10 UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$107.64	\$1,076.40
47	PORTABLE SOCCER CORNER FLAG, INCLUDING ALL ACCESSORIES AND ALL INCIDENTAL WORK	8 UNIT	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.68	\$1,525.44
48	LACROSSE GOAL, INCLUDING ALL ACCESSORIES AND INCIDENTALS	2 UNIT	\$3,831.00	\$7,662.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,893.97	\$5,787.94
49	PORTABLE BALLFIELD BASES, HOME PLATE AND PITCHING RUBBER	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,103.00	\$1,103.00
50	20' HIGH FOUL POLE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOUNDATION, GROUND SLEEVE, WING, ALL ACCESSORIES AND INCIDENTALS	2 UNIT	\$3,117.00	\$6,234.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,107.18	\$8,214.36
51	RELOCATE EXISTING FIELD LIGHTING INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING POLE AND FIXTURE, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE FOOTING; INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE FOOTING, EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE, CONDUIT, WIRING; CONNECTION TO EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES AND/OR ELECTRIC SERVICE; AND ALL ASSOCIATED WORK AND APPURTENANCES AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	2 UNIT	\$34,840.00	\$69,680.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,805.75	\$81,611.50
52	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 808 MUSCO LIGHT STRUCTURE POLE INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING POLE AND FIXTURE, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE FOOTING; INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE FOOTING, NEW LIGHT POLE, NEW POLE-TOP FITTER WITH FACTORY AIMED KNUCKLE CONES, EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE, AND EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONTROLS; AND ALL ASSOCIATED WORK AND APPURTENANCES AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	1 UNIT	\$83,062.00	\$83,062.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$110,668.80	\$110,668.80	\$40,805.75	\$40,805.75

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

BID SUMMARY

PUBLIC BID NO. 23-30-01
PAPA/ANNI PARK SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
BIDS RECEIVED: JAN 26, 2023

EDISON, NJ 08817													
CONTRACTOR													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		Picerno Giordano Construction, LLC		The LandTek Group, Inc.		Applied Landscape Technologies		CMS Construction Inc.		Grade Construction	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
53	RELOCATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX; INSTALLATION OF EXISTING JUNCTION BOX; CONDUIT, WIRING; CONNECTION TO EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES AND/OR ELECTRIC SERVICE; AND ALL ASSOCIATED WORK AND APPURTENANCES AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	2	UNIT	\$20,113.00	\$40,226.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,805.75	\$81,611.50
54	COORDINATION WITH MUSCO LIGHTING FOR RELOCATING AND RECOMMISSIONING ALL EXISTING AND RELOCATED FIELD LIGHTS	1	LS	\$16,230.00	\$16,230.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$412,086.32	\$412,086.32
55	TOPSOIL, 5" THICK, INCLUDING FINE GRADING	7,090	SY	\$4.00	\$28,360.00	\$2.50	\$17,725.00	\$1.00	\$7,090.00	\$12.00	\$85,080.00	\$16.31	\$115,637.90
56	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	7,090	SY	\$2.50	\$17,725.00	\$1.50	\$10,635.00	\$1.00	\$7,090.00	\$3.00	\$21,270.00	\$2.66	\$18,859.40
57	STRAW MULCH	7,090	SY	\$2.00	\$14,180.00	\$1.00	\$7,090.00	\$1.00	\$7,090.00	\$1.00	\$7,090.00	\$1.08	\$7,657.20
58	ALLOWANCE FOR WORK NOT SPECIFIED	1	ALL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	TOTAL				\$4,290,314.00		\$4,383,295.00		\$5,567,180.00		\$6,013,753.80		\$6,052,849.40
	EXCEPTIONS YES/NO				NO		NO		NO		NO		NO
	BID BOND/CHECK				BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND